Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 170 of SEBI ICDR Regulations, in case of Warrants, the
allotment of warrants shall be made by the Company within a period of Fifteen (15) days from the date
of passing of this resolution provided that where the issue and allotment of the said Warrants is pending
on account of pendency of any regulatory approval, then such issue and allotment shall be completed
within a period of Fifteen (15) days from the date of receipt of last of such approvals.

Further, upon exercise of the option by the allottee to convert the warrants within a period of 18 months,
the equity shares, pursuant to exercise of warrants, shall be allotted within a period of 15 days from
the date of such exercise by the allottee in compliance with provisions of Regulation 162(2) of SEBI
ICDR Regulations.

(x) Principal terms of assets charged as securities

Not applicable.

(xi) Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Allotment of equity
shares and warrants.

S. No. Category of Shareholder(s)

Pre-Issue
Post Issue

(as on 12.02.2026)

No. of
Shares held

% of share
Holding

No. of
Shares held

% of share
Holding

A
Promoters and Promoters
Group Holding

1 Indian

a) Individuals/ HUF 158209800  50.33  158209800 45.99

b) Family Trust  0 0.00

c) LLP 0 0.00

d) Any Other 0 0.00 29645000 8.62

  Sub-Total (A) (1) 158209800 50.33 187854800 54.61

2 Foreign 0 0.00 0 0.00

a) Bodies Corporate 0 0.00 0 0.00

  Sub Total (A) (2) 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total Promoters and
Promoters Group Holding
(A)=(A)(1)+(A)(2)

158209800 50.33 187854800 54.61

Page 22 of 26

B Non-Promoters’ holding:

1 Institutional Investors

a) Mutual Funds 0 0.00 0 0.00

b) Foreign Portfolio Investors (FPI) 386056 0.12 386056 0.11

c) Alternate Investment Funds 0 0.00 0 0.00

d) Foreign Companies 0 0.00 0 0.00

e) Insurance Companies 0 0.00 0 0.00

  Sub-Total (B) (1) 386056 0.12 386056 0.11

2
Central Government/State
Government(s)/ President of
India

0 0.00 0 0.00

  Sub-Total (B) (2) 0 0.00 0 0.00

3 Non-Institutions

a) Individuals 142828085 45.44 142828085 41.52

b) NBFCs Registered with RBI 20000 0.01 20000 0.01

c) Any Other

  Directors and Their Relatives 0.00 0.00

  Key Managerial Personnel 0 0.00

  IEPF 259990 0.08 259990 0.08

  Trusts 22270 0.01 22270 0.01

  Foreign National 0 0.00 0 0.00

  Hindu Undivided Family 4350423 1.38 4350423 1.26

  Nationalized Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00

  Non-Nationalized Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00

  Non-Resident Indians 2066753 0.66 2066753 0.60

  Clearing Members 980 0.00 980 0.00

  Bodies Corporate 4238845 1.35 4238845 1.23

  Body Corporate: LLP 0 0.00 0 0.00

 Firms 1923333 0.31 1923333 0.56

 Escrow Account 48465 0.02 48465 0.01

  Sub Total (B)(3) 155759144 49.26 155759144 45.28

 PUBLIC SHAREHOLDING
B(1)+B(2)+B3

156145200 49.67 156145200 45.39

C.
Shares held by Custodian for
ADR and GDR

0 0.00 0 0.00

  TOTAL (A+B+C) 314355000 100 34,40,00,000 100

Notes:
1. The above mentioned post preferential issue shareholding pattern of the Company is calculated on
basis of assuming full conversion of warrants to be allotted under the present issue
2. The pre-preferential shareholding pattern is prepared on the basis of 12th February, 2026.

Page 23 of 26

(xii) Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares proposed
to be allotted and/or who ultimately control the proposed allottees,

(xiii) Lock-in Period

The equity shares to be issued and allotted pursuant to conversion of warrants to be allotted on
preferential basis will be subject to lock-in as provided in the applicable provisions of the Regulation 167
of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations.

As the convertible securities or warrants are not proposed to be listed on any stock exchange, such
securities shall be locked in for a period of one year from the date of allotment.